## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: DIBRUGARH.

## **ORDER**

Dated, Dibrugarh the 21st December, 2024.

In pursuance of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court's letter No.HC.XLV-373(Pt.I)/2021/698/PM&P dated 29.11.2024 regarding the National Minimum Guidelines for setting up and running Crèche under Maternity Benifit Act, 2017 the undersigned has been pleased to constitute a "Management Committee of the Crèche" for the District Judiciary, Dibrugarh is hereby constituted with the following members until further order.

- 1. Additional District & Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Dibrugarh.
- 2. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dibrugarh.
- 3. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Dibrugarh.
- 4. Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (S), Dibrugarh, as Secretary of the Committee.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, District of Sessions Judge

Memo No. DJD/ 5965-5913/2024,

dtd. Dibrugarh the 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

## Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar (Admin.), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Additional District & Sessions Judge (F.T.C), Dibrugarh.
- 3. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dibrugarh.
- 4. The Civil Judge (Sr. Div.), Dibrugarh.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate (S), Dibrugarh.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, P.W.D Dibrugarh, Chabuwa-Lahowal, Khowang & Tingkhong Territorial Building Division, Dibrugarh.
- 7. The Systems Officer, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Dibrugarh for uploading in the official website of District Judiciary Dibrugarh.
- 8. Order File.
- 9. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge, District District Bibraigar H.

Dibrugarh